504167271 01/06/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4213948

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KARL KOSSEN	04/01/2009
VLADIMIR SEREBRYANY	04/01/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERMUNE, INC.
Street Address:	3280 BAYSHORE BOULEVARD
City:	BRISBANE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94005

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8741936
Patent Number:	9527816
Application Number:	15387537

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)707-4001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-707-4000

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INTMU.006C1/C2/D2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANE QIAN DAI
SIGNATURE:	/Jane Qian Dai/
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2017

Total Attachments: 2

504167271

source=INTMU-006_Part2#page1.tif source=INTMU-006_Part2#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 040872 FRAME: 0608

ASSIGNMENT

 U.S. Serial No:
 11/431,132
 Filed:
 May 9, 2006

 U.S. Serial No:
 60/679,471
 Filed:
 May 10, 2005

 U.S. Serial No:
 60/732,230
 Filed:
 November 1, 2005

 International Application No.:
 PCT/US06/017988
 Filed:
 May 9, 2006

Title:

METHOD OF MODULATING STRESS-ACTIVATED PROTEIN KINASE SYSTEM

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to INTERMUNE, INC., 3280 Bayshore Boulevard. Brisbane. California 94005-1021 (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in the above-identified patent applications and any and all other applications, both in the United States and in other countries, which the undersigned may file or be named as an inventor, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all letters patent of the United States and other countries, any U.S. or foreign applications or patents claiming priority based on the above-identified patent applications, including continuations, continuations in part, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, substitutes, renewals or extensions of any of the foregoing.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said letters patent to said Assignee.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned except in favor of Assignee.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all applications on said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any letters patent that may be granted upon any and all of said applications, and any and all applications and other documents for letters patent in other countries on said invention or improvements, that said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration the undersigned further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or letters patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference or Opposition, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said letters patent, both in the United States and in other countries, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said letters patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

State of California County of San Mateo Karl Kossen On April 1, 2009 before me, Rosanc Rath personally appeared Karl Kossen On personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. My Commission Expires: OCAMNE ROTH	WITNESS my hand this	1 et	day of	April	. 2009.			
County of SAN Males Notary Public County of SAN Males Karl Kossen My Commission Expires: On April 1, 2009 before me, Rosanne Roth personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. My Commission Expires: OGGANNE ROTH COMM, #1762901 NOT BY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA GONNIA G	State of California							
On April 1, 2009 before me, Rosance Roth personally appeared Karl Kossen personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. My Commission Expires: Ag 21, 2001 Agrana Poth Notary Public COMM, #1762901 My Commission Expires: Ag 21, 2001 Agrana Poth Notary Public COMM, #1762901 My Commission Expires and 1 2011 My Commis					are the second s			
me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. My Commission Expires: Aug. 21, 7001	Karl Kossen							
OCSANNE ROTH COMM. #1762901 NOTIFY PURIC CALIFORNIA & SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY My Commission Expires And 11 2011 WITINESS my hand this [Stan day of April 2009]	me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/tl and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/tl and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/tl and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/tl and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/tl and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/tl and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/tl and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/tl and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/tl and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/tl and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/tl and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/tl and the he/she/tl and the/she/tl and	person(s) whos ney executed the	se name(s) is e same in hi	s/are subscribed to s/her/their authoriz	the within ed capacity(ies).			
OCSANNE ROTH COMM. #1762901 NOTIFY PURIC CALIFORNIA & SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY My Commission Expires And 11 2011 WITINESS my hand this [Stan day of April 2009]	My Commission Expires:)	4	2	th			
COMM #1762901 NOT RY PUPLIC CALIFORNIA # SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY My Commission Express Aug 11 201 WITNESS my hand this		1,2001		Notary Publ	lic			
	COMM, #1752901 NOTHRY PURILC CALIFORNIA GOAN FPANCISCO COUNTY My Commission Expires Aug 10 2011	s 	day of	April	<u> 2009</u> .			
State of California /	State of California		1/	1				
County of Sty Maleo				\times				
Vladimir Serebryany		V	ladimir Ser	ehryany				
On April 1,2009 before me, Rosanau Roth personally appeared Vialmir Serboryan , personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.								
My Commission Expires: Ag. 21,2011 Laranue Loth Notary Public	My Commission Expires: Ag. 2	U,2011		Poranne Notary Publ	Loth ic			
ROSAEME POTH COMM. #1762901 COARY PUBLIC DALIFORNIA CONTROLOR PROBLECTOR CONTROL My Commission Explica Aug. 29.2011 BERRESE SERVE SERV	COMM. #175290 ICTARY PUBLIC GALLE SAN FRANCISCO CO	ORNIA Š						

2

U.S. Serial No: 11/431132

U.S. Serial No. 60/679,471 U.S. Serial No: 60/732,230

International Application No.: PCT/US06/017988 30481/30016 P03104